Hello Quilchena Families:

It has been a busy month of May! A big focus for this
month is the Environment . We have our fabulous yearly
event the Eco-Fair and we participate in activities like
walking /biking to school, collecting soft plastics and
learning about ways to care for ourselves and our planet.

Some of the other big events are captured in our Photo
Gallery, which include our Intermediate camp, changing
states of matter with Div 6, Butterfly art from Div 5 and

the HopOn Bicycle Program.

We've got one more month of school and as the weather
starts to warm up we have lots of great outdoor and year
end activities to look forward to. Please remember to
look at our calendar at the end of our newsletter to be
sure not to miss out on any important dates.

Best Regards,
Mike Singh

Principal
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With deep gratitude and respect,
(we/l) (are/am) honoured to be
learning and unlearning on the

ancestral and unceded lands of
the x*madk“ayam (Musqueam),
SkwxwiZmesh Uxwumixw
(Squamish Nation) & salilwata+
(Tsleil-Waututh Nation).






Diversity Club- Silent Auction

The Diversity Club's silent art auction was a big success! Some of the items included
paintings and hand woven items that club members created during lunch hour
meetings. A big thank you to club sponsors Mme. Jihane, Mme Brigitte and Ms.
Keiver . Thanks to all of the parents, students and teachers who supported such a
great cause and were able to get some rare pieces of Quilchena student art work. All
proceeds will go to the David Suzuki Foundation.




Eco Fair

Eco Fair was a huge success! Thank you to Petra and Ms. Enns for organizing and communicating with
all of our presenters, and to Karen for organizing a delicious thank you lunch and greeting and oversee-
ing parent volunteers and presenters. Thank you to all of the amazing parent volunteers! Students had a

wonderful day of learning!

Also a big thank you to our presenters at Eco Fair: Dr. Junkology, Chickens & Honeybees, SPG, Stanley
Park Ecology, Gulf of Georgia Cannery, Urban Safari, Let's Talk Science, Efrat (Parent Presenter), Keep
Vancouver Spectacular, Ocean Wise, Mike's Critters, SPEC BC Beneficial Insects, City Farmer- earthworm




Lost and Found

The Lost & Found is overflowing with hats, gloves, jackets, sweat-
ers, water bottles and more! Don't be shy, come have a look and
take what is yours by June 14th. The remaining items will be do-
nated to Good Will.
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Class Placement Requests for 2024-2025

Should parents wish to provide input into the class casting
process, please make your request to mrsingh@vsb.bc.ca,
stating the educational reasons for your preference, by Friday,
June 7, 2024. Requests should indicate educational reasons
for a particular class placement, not a particular teacher. All

requests will be considered. There are no guarantees.



mailto:mrsingh@vsb.bc.ca

Calendar 2024-2025

Quilchena
Elementary School

Vancouver
g Schoaol Board

SCHOOL OPERATION OVERVIEW

First Day of School for Students

Number of Days in Session 187
Number of Days of Instruction 180
Number of Days of Non-Instruction & Mon-Instructional Days
1 Administrative Day (June 27)

IMPORTANT DATES

Tuesday, September 3, 2024

National Day of Truth & Reconciliation

Monday, September 30, 2024

Friday September 27 2024

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 14, 2024

Remembrance Day Monday, November 11,2024

Last Day of Instruction Before Winter Vacation Friday, December 20,2024

Winter Vacation Period Monday, December 23, 2024-Friday, January 3, 2025
School Re-opens after Winter Vacation Monday, January &, 2025

Family Day Monday, February 17,2025

Last Day of Instruction Before Spring Vacation Friday, March 14,2025

Spring Vacation Period Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 28, 2025
School Re-opens after Spring Vacation Monday March 31, 2025

Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2025

Easter Monday Monday April 21, 2025

Victoria Day Monday, May 19,2025

Last Full Day of Pupil Attendance Thursday, June 26, 2025
Administrative/School Closing Day Friday, June 27, 2025

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS
(SCHOOL NOT IN SESSION)

Professional Development Day (Date set by school)

Friday, October 25, 2024

Professional Development Day (Province wide)

Friday, November 22, 2024

Professional Development Day (District wide)

Friday, February 14,2025 Professional Development Day (District wide)
Monday, April 28, 2025 Professional Development Day (District wide)
Friday May 16 2025 Professional Development Day (Date set by school)
PARENT CONFERENCE DATES EARLY DISMISSAL TIMES
Tuesday October 22, 2024 2:00 pm
Wednesday October 23 2024 2:00 pm
Wednesday April 23 2025 2:00 pm

Thursday April 24 2025 2:00 pm
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BIKE school

WEEK

JUNE 3»JUNE 7

Ride your bike,
walk, or wheel
to school! _

A

Learn more at bikehub.ca/btsw



Principal Mike Singh 604-713-5420
Office Admin Support Jo-Anne Grenier

Director of Instruction Janis Myers
VSB Trustee Liaison Joshua Zhang
Vancouver School Board 604-713-5000
Email quilchena@vsb.bc.ca
Safe Arrival @ Quilchena
NDANCE
MATTERS Please call be fore 9am 604-713-5159

Press “68#” and leave message

For extended leave—please email jgrenier@vsb.bc.ca

26 eny
Leaving
Ceoremony




